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                               Huron Perth 2022                                

                                 St.Anne's CSS                                 

                                    Results                                    

 

Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash Novice

=================================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 1 Best Times

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 12.00  2015-06-05  Alyssa Marsh, Notre Dame CSS                

   Can Inter: ! 11.54  2002        Ashley Purnell - St. Mark                   

 Huron Perth: * 12.47  2014-05-12  Lena Robinson, Eagles                       

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#

=================================================================================

Preliminaries

  1       Tamara Mulder          St.Mike's              13.97      13.51Q  NWI  5 

  2       Taryn Steinmann        St. Anne's             13.74      13.58Q  NWI  3 

  3       Kiara McGregor         St Marys Dcvi                     13.89Q  NWI  1 

  4       Alexa Burtenshaw       St.Mike's              15.01      14.31Q  NWI  2 

  5       Devan Taylor           SDSS                              14.91Q  NWI  4 

  6       Alexa Baker-Philli     SDSS                              14.22q  NWI  5 

  7       Rebecca Sleeper        St Marys Dcvi                     14.30   NWI  3 

  8       Taylor Blue            St.Mike's                         14.36   NWI  1 

  9       Jersey Mena            SDSS                              14.55   NWI  2 

 10       Sheena Harris-Good     Gdci                              14.71   NWI  2 

 11       Megan Todd             Gdci                              14.96   NWI  3 

 12       Karin Pot              St. Anne's             15.22      14.99   NWI  4 

 13       Sara Whitehead         FEMSS                             15.10   NWI  4 

 14       Marcela Gil            St Marys Dcvi                     15.25   NWI  3 

 15       Kora Smith             Mitchell Distric                  15.71   NWI  1 

 16       Edith Mccutcheon       St. Anne's             16.10      15.83   NWI  4 

 17       Liv Durnin             St. Anne's             16.50      15.96   NWI  1 

 18       Jessica Wratten        LDSS                              16.27   NWI  5 

 19       Marcia Pelkmans        LDSS                              16.70   NWI  5 

 20       Lily Armstrong         LDSS                              17.19   NWI  3 

 21       Regan Grubb            FEMSS                             18.35   NWI  4 

 --       Madelyn Wigan          St.Mike's                           SCR   NWI  2 

 --       Avery Jennings         St Marys Dcvi                    X14.82   NWI  5 

 --       Aubrey Vosper          St.Mike's              14.90     X15.09   NWI  1 

 --       Hayden Uniac           St.Mike's              16.18     X15.89   NWI  3 

 --       Sophi Humphreys        SDSS                             X15.96   NWI  4 

 --       Candela Vila           St Marys Dcvi                    X16.91   NWI  2 

 

Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash Novice

==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 12.00  2015-06-05  Alyssa Marsh, Notre Dame CSS                

   Can Inter: ! 11.54  2002        Ashley Purnell - St. Mark                   

 Huron Perth: * 12.47  2014-05-12  Lena Robinson, Eagles                       

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Tamara Mulder          St.Mike's              13.51      13.56   NWI 

  2       Taryn Steinmann        St. Anne's             13.58      13.75   NWI 

  3       Kiara McGregor         St Marys Dcvi          13.89      13.82   NWI 

  4       Alexa Baker-Philli     SDSS                   14.22      14.19   NWI 

  5       Alexa Burtenshaw       St.Mike's              14.31      14.39   NWI 

  6       Devan Taylor           SDSS                   14.91      15.13   NWI 

Preliminaries

  7       Rebecca Sleeper        St Marys Dcvi          14.30                  

  8       Taylor Blue            St.Mike's              14.36                  

  9       Jersey Mena            SDSS                   14.55                  

 10       Sheena Harris-Good     Gdci                   14.71                  

 11       Megan Todd             Gdci                   14.96                  




 12       Karin Pot              St. Anne's             14.99                  

 13       Sara Whitehead         FEMSS                  15.10                  

 14       Marcela Gil            St Marys Dcvi          15.25                  

 15       Kora Smith             Mitchell Distric       15.71                  

 16       Edith Mccutcheon       St. Anne's             15.83                  

 17       Liv Durnin             St. Anne's             15.96                  

 18       Jessica Wratten        LDSS                   16.27                  

 19       Marcia Pelkmans        LDSS                   16.70                  

 20       Lily Armstrong         LDSS                   17.19                  

 21       Regan Grubb            FEMSS                  18.35                  

 --       Madelyn Wigan          St.Mike's               SCR                   

 --       Avery Jennings         St Marys Dcvi          14.82         X        

 --       Aubrey Vosper          St.Mike's              15.09         X        

 --       Candela Vila           St Marys Dcvi          16.91         X        

 --       Hayden Uniac           St.Mike's              15.89         X        

 --       Sophi Humphreys        SDSS                   15.96         X        

 

Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash Novice
=================================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 10.89  1981        Keith Dormond, Graham B. Warren JHS         

   Can Inter: ! 10.41  1994        Carlton Chambers-Assention of our Lord      

 Huron Perth: * 11.41  2011        Alex Peters, Madill                         

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#

=================================================================================

  1       Gavin Neabel           LDSS                              13.10Q  NWI  2 

  2       Rudra Patel            SHDHS                             13.37Q  NWI  1 

  3       Joel Feeney            St. Anne's             13.67      13.15q  NWI  2 

  4       Thymen VanderPloeg     St. Anne's             13.62      13.43q  NWI  1 

  5       Karch Fletcher         LDSS                              13.90q  NWI  2 

  6       Adit Mishra            SDSS                              14.17q  NWI  1 

  7       Tyler Raben            LDSS                              14.23   NWI  1 

  8       Logan Heffer           FEMSS                             14.74   NWI  2 

 

Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash Novice
==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 10.89  1981        Keith Dormond, Graham B. Warren JHS         

   Can Inter: ! 10.41  1994        Carlton Chambers-Assention of our Lord      

 Huron Perth: * 11.41  2011        Alex Peters, Madill                         

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Gavin Neabel           LDSS                   13.10      12.81   NWI 

  2       Joel Feeney            St. Anne's             13.15      12.87   NWI 

  3       Thymen VanderPloeg     St. Anne's             13.43      13.17   NWI 

  4       Rudra Patel            SHDHS                  13.37      13.48   NWI 

  5       Karch Fletcher         LDSS                   13.90      13.76   NWI 

  6       Adit Mishra            SDSS                   14.17      14.30   NWI 

Preliminaries

  7       Tyler Raben            LDSS                   14.23                  

  8       Logan Heffer           FEMSS                  14.74                  

 

Event 5  Women 400 Meter Dash Novice

============================================================================

 Sponsor: Guelph University

       OFSAA: # 54.63  2013-06-07  Kyra Constantine, St Roch CSS               

   Can Inter: ! 52.52  2015        Raquel Tjernagel - New Westminster SS       

 Huron Perth: * 58.87  2004        Julie Tousaw, St.Anne's                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#

============================================================================

Finals

  1       Kiara McGregor         St Marys Dcvi                   1:07.76   2 

  2       Wendy Maas             St.Mike's            1:09.84    1:08.70   2 




  3       Reece Cameron          LDSS                            1:10.91   2 

  4       Karin Pot              St. Anne's              1.10    1:12.33   2 

  5       Addison Sage           LDSS                            1:12.53   1 

  6       Alexa Baker-Philli     SDSS                            1:13.20   2 

  7       Marcela Gil            St Marys Dcvi                   1:14.16   1 

  8       Poppy Challenger       St.Mike's                       1:14.83   1 

  9       Hayden Uniac           St.Mike's            1:15.94    1:15.06   2 

 10       Adelle Kerr            LDSS                            1:21.58   1 

 

Event 6  Men 400 Meter Dash Novice
============================================================================

 Sponsor: Guelph University

       OFSAA: # 49.14  2019-06-07  Christopher Morales-Williams, SECHS- Thornhi

   Can Inter: ! 45.99  2018        Myles Misener-Daley, Westdale SS            

 Huron Perth: * 54.39  2016-05-10  Callum Robinson, Eagles                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#

============================================================================

  1       Ethan Harburn          St. Anne's             59.33      58.86   2 

  2       Liam Eddleston         St.Mike's            1:03.20    1:02.64   2 

  3       Jonah Lariviere        St.Mike's                       1:03.69   1 

  4       Sean Woods             SDSS                            1:08.26   1 

  5       Zachary Schultz        SDSS                            1:08.59   1 

  6       Adit Mishra            SDSS                            1:08.60   2 

  7       Dawson White           SDSS                            1:10.90   2 

 

Event 9  Women 1500 Meter Run Novice

=========================================================================

 Sponsor: RMP Athletic Locker Outlet

       OFSAA: # 4:28.41  2013-06-07  Jessie Fleming, London Central            

   Can Inter: ! 4:21.12  2018        Jocelyn Chau, De La Salle College         

 Huron Perth: * 4:56.57  2017-05-09  Brooke Jez, Madill                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 

=========================================================================

  1       Addison Imrie          LDSS                            5:47.21  

  2       Mckenzie Parsons       SDSS                            6:06.19  

  3       Poppy Challenger       St.Mike's                       6:20.73  

  4       Wendy Maas             St.Mike's            6:00.00    6:30.25  

  5       Carly McIntosh         SDSS                            7:11.29  

 

Event 10  Men 1500 Meter Run Novice

=========================================================================

 Sponsor: RMP Athletic Locker Outlet

       OFSAA: # 3:54.31  1989        Kevin Sullivan, North Park C & VS         

   Can Inter: ! 3:42.33  1993        Kevin Sullivan - North Park C&            

 Huron Perth: * 4:17.15  2016-05-10  Josh Zelek, SCSS                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 

=========================================================================

  1       Jonah Lariviere        St.Mike's            4:35.00    4:59.88  

  2       Rylan Heimpel          LDSS                            5:24.01  

  3       Bryce Otten            St.Mike's            5:20.78    5:27.26  

  4       Zachary Schultz        SDSS                            5:29.96  

  5       Nathan Siebert         SDSS                            5:32.46  

  6       Oliver Black           St Marys Dcvi                   5:34.98  

  7       Sean Woods             SDSS                            5:37.76  

 --       Dawson White           SDSS                                DNF  

 --       Cadence Gautreau       SDSS                               XSCR  

 

Event 13  Women 80 Meter Hurdles Novice

=================================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 11.29  1996        Jessica Zelinka, Sir Frederick Banting CI   

   Can Inter: ! 11.01  1998        Jessica Zelinka - Sir Frederic              

 Huron Perth: * 12.20  2012        Lexi Aiken, St.Anne's                       

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#




=================================================================================

Preliminaries

  1       Laura vanNes           St. Anne's             15.21      14.94Q  NWI  1 

  2       Nya Long               LDSS                              16.04Q  NWI  2 

  3       Rebecca Sleeper        St Marys Dcvi                     15.22q  NWI  1 

  4       Devan Taylor           SDSS                              16.70q  NWI  1 

  5       Reece Cameron          LDSS                              16.77q  NWI  1 

  6       Taryn Steinmann        St. Anne's             14.83      17.88q  NWI  2 

  7       Jessica Wratten        LDSS                              21.21   NWI  1 

 

Event 13  Women 80 Meter Hurdles Novice

==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 11.29  1996        Jessica Zelinka, Sir Frederick Banting CI   

   Can Inter: ! 11.01  1998        Jessica Zelinka - Sir Frederic              

 Huron Perth: * 12.20  2012        Lexi Aiken, St.Anne's                       

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Laura vanNes           St. Anne's             14.94      14.65   NWI 

  2       Taryn Steinmann        St. Anne's             17.88      15.33   NWI 

  3       Rebecca Sleeper        St Marys Dcvi          15.22      15.89   NWI 

  4       Devan Taylor           SDSS                   16.70      16.71   NWI 

  5       Reece Cameron          LDSS                   16.77      16.79   NWI 

  6       Nya Long               LDSS                   16.04      17.54   NWI 

Preliminaries

  7       Jessica Wratten        LDSS                   21.21                  

 

Event 14  Men 100 Meter Hurdles Novice

==============================================================================

Top 8 Advance by Time

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 13.41  2015-06-05  Liam Mather, London Central                 

 Huron Perth: * 14.20  2010        Ben Dailleboust, Madill                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind

==============================================================================

  1       Tyson Cassone          SDSS                              18.31q  NWI 

  2       Griffin McGregor       St Marys Dcvi                     19.65q  NWI 

  3       Jaxson Beirnes         LDSS                              22.35q  NWI 

 

Event 14  Men 100 Meter Hurdles Novice

==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 13.41  2015-06-05  Liam Mather, London Central                 

 Huron Perth: * 14.20  2010        Ben Dailleboust, Madill                     

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Tyson Cassone          SDSS                   18.31      18.31   NWI 

  2       Griffin McGregor       St Marys Dcvi          19.65      19.65   NWI 

  3       Jaxson Beirnes         LDSS                   22.35      22.35   NWI 

 

Event 31  Women 4x100 Meter Relay Novice

============================================================================

 Sponsor: Simcoe County DSB / Simcoe Muskoka Catholic DSB

       OFSAA: # 48.86  2019-06-07  Father Henry Carr - Rexdale, Henry Carr - Re

                       K Allen, F Ugbogbo, E Aghedo, K Anyaogu           

   Can Inter: ! 47.60  2003        Mary Ward Catholic                          

                       O Ugiagbe, Z Gill, L Gonsalves, L Wilson          

 Huron Perth: * 53.34  2004        Madill                                      

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#

============================================================================

  1 St. Michael Css                                                57.03   2 

  2 Listowel District Secondary  'B'                             1:00.19   1 

     1) Reece Cameron                   2) Nya Long                       




     3) Jessica Wratten                 4) Addison Sage                   

  3 St. Anne's Catholic Secondary                                1:00.76   2 

     1) Liv Durnin                      2) Edith Mccutcheon               

     3) Taryn Steinmann                 4) Karin Pot                      

  4 Stratford District SS                                        1:00.94   2 

     1) Alexa Baker-Phillips            2) Jersey Mena                    

     3) Devan Taylor                    4) Sophi Humphreys                

  5 St Marys Dcvi Salukis                                        1:03.34   2 

     1) Marcela Gil                     2) Avery Jennings                 

     3) Kiara McGregor                  4) Rebecca Sleeper                

  6 Listowel District Secondary                                  1:05.37   2 

     1) Marcia Pelkmans                 2) Lily Armstrong                 

     3) Madison McDonald                4) Adelle Kerr                    

 -- St. Michael Css  'B'                                             DNF   1 

 -- Goderich District                                                SCR   1 

 -- F.E. Madill Secondary School                                     SCR   2 

 

Event 32  Men 4x100 Meter Relay Novice

=========================================================================

 Sponsor: Simcoe County DSB / Simcoe Muskoka Catholic DSB

       OFSAA: # 43.90  2018-06-08  Our Lady Mt Carmel SS -Mississ, Our Lady Mt 

                       J Rose, J Rose, J Amoroso, A Magdziak             

   Can Inter: ! 41.28  1988        George Harvey SS - York                     

                       W Charles, I Hilton, D Gill, C James              

 Huron Perth: * 47.47  2008        Madill                                      

    School                                               Seed     Finals 

=========================================================================

  1 Listowel District Secondary                                    54.53  

     1) Jaxson Beirnes                  2) Karch Fletcher                 

     3) Gavin Neabel                    4) Tyler Raben                    

     5) Teague Vader                    6)                                

 -- South Huron                                                      SCR  

 

Event 33  Women 100 Meter Dash Junior

=================================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 11.77  2011-06-03  Christian Brennan, St. Mary CSS             

   Can Inter: ! 11.54  2002        Ashley Purnell - St. Mark                   

 Huron Perth: * 12.28  2008        Kayla Smith, Madill                         

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#

=================================================================================

Preliminaries

  1       Macey Adams            St. Anne's             13.39      13.43Q  NWI  3 

  1       Erika Lealess          St.Mike's              13.30      13.43Q  NWI  4 

  3       Kristina Beckett       St.Mike's              14.03      13.65Q  NWI  2 

  4       Siobhan Kleuskens      Gdci                              13.87Q  NWI  1 

  5       Lila Corby             St Marys Dcvi                     13.52q  NWI  4 

  6       Hailey Preston         FEMSS                             13.85q  NWI  3 

  7       Karlina Franson        Central Huron SS                  14.15   NWI  2 

  8       Odessa Bateman         LDSS                              14.18   NWI  3 

  9       Alanna McIntosh        St.Mike's                         14.20   NWI  4 

 10       Natalie Stewart        St. Anne's             14.44      14.37   NWI  1 

 11       Jordyn Mollet          St.Mike's              14.78      14.85   NWI  1 

 12       Madison Harris         Gdci                              15.03   NWI  2 

 13       Savanna Gulutzen       Central Huron SS                  15.48   NWI  1 

 14       Samantha Satchell      St.Mike's                         15.54   NWI  3 

 15       Ashley Radford         St. Anne's                        16.12   NWI  4 

 16       Lauren Restoule        SDSS                              16.60   NWI  2 

 17       Maddy Kaye             LDSS                              16.98   NWI  3 

 18       Georgia Hansen         SDSS                              17.40   NWI  4 

 --       Mia Morris             St.Mike's              15.23       XSCR   NWI  2 

 

Event 33  Women 100 Meter Dash Junior

==============================================================================




 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 11.77  2011-06-03  Christian Brennan, St. Mary CSS             

   Can Inter: ! 11.54  2002        Ashley Purnell - St. Mark                   

 Huron Perth: * 12.28  2008        Kayla Smith, Madill                         

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Lila Corby             St Marys Dcvi          13.52      13.34   NWI 

  2       Erika Lealess          St.Mike's              13.43      13.38   NWI 

  3       Macey Adams            St. Anne's             13.43      13.45   NWI 

  4       Siobhan Kleuskens      Gdci                   13.87      13.68   NWI 

  5       Kristina Beckett       St.Mike's              13.65      13.71   NWI 

  6       Hailey Preston         FEMSS                  13.85      13.99   NWI 

Preliminaries

  7       Karlina Franson        Central Huron SS       14.15                  

  8       Odessa Bateman         LDSS                   14.18                  

  9       Alanna McIntosh        St.Mike's              14.20                  

 10       Natalie Stewart        St. Anne's             14.37                  

 11       Jordyn Mollet          St.Mike's              14.85                  

 12       Madison Harris         Gdci                   15.03                  

 13       Savanna Gulutzen       Central Huron SS       15.48                  

 14       Samantha Satchell      St.Mike's              15.54                  

 15       Ashley Radford         St. Anne's             16.12                  

 16       Lauren Restoule        SDSS                   16.60                  

 17       Maddy Kaye             LDSS                   16.98                  

 18       Georgia Hansen         SDSS                   17.40                  

 --       Mia Morris             St.Mike's               SCR          X        

 

Event 34  Men 100 Meter Dash Junior

=================================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 10.53  2011-06-03  Andre Ford-Azonwanna, J. Cardinal McGuigan C

   Can Inter: ! 10.41  1994        Carlton Chambers-Assention of our Lord      

 Huron Perth: * 11.17  2012        Alex Peters, Madill                         

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#

=================================================================================

  1       Jack Kusiar            St.Mike's              12.17      11.72Q  NWI  3 

  2       Maddox Ollivier        SDSS                              12.19Q  NWI  2 

  3       Robert Wilson          SHDHS                             12.68Q  NWI  1 

  4       Ben Mavier             SHDHS                             12.32q  NWI  2 

  5       Sam Huettlin           Mitchell Distric                  12.74q  NWI  2 

  6       Jackson Dietz          Central Huron SS                  12.87q  NWI  1 

  7       Ben Fizell             St.Mike's                        J12.87   NWI  3 

  8       Jacob Paradis          St.Mike's                         13.22   NWI  2 

  9       Joshua Whittaker       SDSS                              13.35   NWI  3 

  9       Quentin Parsons        SHDHS                             13.35   NWI  1 

 11       Ethan Dearing          Mitchell Distric                  13.76   NWI  3 

 12       Jay Jay Mott           Mitchell Distric                  13.99   NWI  2 

 13       Curran Forster-Gil     Gdci                              14.01   NWI  3 

 14       Nathan Tormay          LDSS                              14.03   NWI  1 

 15       Kaleb Heron            SHDHS                             14.15   NWI  2 

 16       Blake Redfern          Mitchell Distric                  14.87   NWI  1 

 17       Logan Gillett          SDSS                              15.32   NWI  1 

 --       Devin Duchsne          St.Mike's                           SCR   NWI  3 

 

Event 34  Men 100 Meter Dash Junior

==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 10.53  2011-06-03  Andre Ford-Azonwanna, J. Cardinal McGuigan C

   Can Inter: ! 10.41  1994        Carlton Chambers-Assention of our Lord      

 Huron Perth: * 11.17  2012        Alex Peters, Madill                         

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals




  1       Jack Kusiar            St.Mike's              11.72      11.40   NWI 

  2       Maddox Ollivier        SDSS                   12.19      11.98   NWI 

  3       Ben Mavier             SHDHS                  12.32      12.37   NWI 

  4       Sam Huettlin           Mitchell Distric       12.74      12.39   NWI 

  5       Robert Wilson          SHDHS                  12.68      12.41   NWI 

  6       Jackson Dietz          Central Huron SS       12.87      13.22   NWI 

Preliminaries

  7       Ben Fizell             St.Mike's              12.87         J        

  8       Jacob Paradis          St.Mike's              13.22                  

  9       Joshua Whittaker       SDSS                   13.35                  

  9       Quentin Parsons        SHDHS                  13.35                  

 11       Ethan Dearing          Mitchell Distric       13.76                  

 12       Jay Jay Mott           Mitchell Distric       13.99                  

 13       Curran Forster-Gil     Gdci                   14.01                  

 14       Nathan Tormay          LDSS                   14.03                  

 15       Kaleb Heron            SHDHS                  14.15                  

 16       Blake Redfern          Mitchell Distric       14.87                  

 17       Logan Gillett          SDSS                   15.32                  

 --       Devin Duchsne          St.Mike's               SCR                   

 

Event 37  Women 400 Meter Dash Junior

============================================================================

 Sponsor: Guelph University

       OFSAA: #   53.66  2011-06-03  Christian Brennan, St. Mary CSS           

   Can Inter: !   52.52  2016        Raquel Tjernagel - New Westminster SS     

 Huron Perth: * 1:00.19  2005        Julia Tousaw, St.Anne's                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#

============================================================================

Finals

  1       Erika Lealess          St.Mike's            1:00.71    1:02.78   2 

  2       Sydney Brooks          LDSS                            1:03.48   1 

  3       Berlyn Garniss         FEMSS                           1:04.72   2 

  4       Kristina Beckett       St.Mike's            1:05.57    1:06.10   2 

  5       Anna Ropp              St Marys Dcvi                   1:07.07   1 

  6       Karlina Franson        Central Huron SS                1:11.72   2 

  7       Ally Riegling          St. Anne's              1.11    1:12.92   2 

  8       Savanna Gulutzen       Central Huron SS                1:15.98   1 

  9       Jorga Hook             Mitchell Distric                1:18.82   1 

 10       Sarah Snell            Central Huron SS                1:24.29   1 

 --       Ella Williamson        Gdci                                SCR   1 

 --       Ashley Radford         St. Anne's                          SCR   2 

 

Event 38  Men 400 Meter Dash Junior

============================================================================

 Sponsor: Guelph University

       OFSAA: # 48.46  2015-06-05  Nathan Friginette, St. John Paul II         

   Can Inter: ! 45.99  2018        Myles Misener-Daley, Westdale SS  Hamilton  

 Huron Perth: * 52.75  2014-05-12  Cody Pauli, Blue Devils                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#

============================================================================

  1       Jack Kusiar            St.Mike's              55.90      56.69   2 

  2       Gabe Emms              SDSS                              57.47   2 

  3       Charles Black          St Marys Dcvi                     57.53   2 

  4       Linc Perrie            Mitchell Distric                  58.43   2 

  5       Robert Wilson          SHDHS                           1:00.73   1 

  6       Quentin Parsons        SHDHS                           1:01.76   2 

  7       Brandon Dietrich       St.Mike's                       1:02.52   1 

  8       Mark Barton            SDSS                            1:06.72   1 

  9       Mitchell Moore         SDSS                            1:07.15   1 

 10       Kaleb Heron            SHDHS                           1:13.27   1 

 --       Devin Duchsne          St.Mike's            1:00.78        SCR   2 

 

Event 41  Women 1500 Meter Run Junior

=========================================================================

 Sponsor: RMP Athletic Locker Outlet




       OFSAA: # 4:24.58  2016-06-03  Joceyln Chau, De La Salle Coll            

   Can Inter: ! 4:21.12  2018        Jocelyn Chau, De La Salle College         

 Huron Perth: * 4:58.49  2019-05-14  Abigail Kraayenbrink, Madill              

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 

=========================================================================

  1       Sydney Brooks          LDSS                            5:36.92  

  2       Charlotte Clinton      St Marys Dcvi                   5:53.54  

  3       Ally Riegling          St. Anne's              5.40    5:57.97  

  4       Alanah McIlroy         SDSS                            6:05.19  

 

Event 42  Men 1500 Meter Run Junior

=========================================================================

 Sponsor: RMP Athletic Locker Outlet

       OFSAA: # 3:55.38  2009        Robert Denault, Aurora HS                 

   Can Inter: ! 3:42.33  1993        Kevin Sullivan - North Park C&            

 Huron Perth: * 4:10.83  2017-05-09  Josh Zelek, SCSS                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 

=========================================================================

  1       Luke Feltham           SDSS                            4:39.57  

  2       Daniel Ogilvie         SDSS                            4:39.73  

  3       Connor Dale            St. Anne's           4:41.47    4:55.68  

  4       Wilson Young           St.Mike's            4:35.00    5:03.99  

  5       Sam Howard             Gdci                            5:06.59  

  6       Simon Gubelmann        St. Anne's           5:16.65    5:10.79  

  7       Sam Pepper             SDSS                            5:25.99  

  8       Blake Redfern          Mitchell Distric                5:50.57  

  9       Quinn Wilson           Central Huron SS                5:50.62  

 10       Talis Baldwin          Central Huron SS                5:50.68  

 11       Roy VanBeets           Central Huron SS                5:51.00  

 --       Gryffin Langis         Gdci                                SCR  

 

Event 45  Women 80 Meter Hurdles Junior

=================================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 11.24  2015-06-05  Keira Christie-Gallaway, St Matthew -Orle   

   Can Inter: ! 11.01  1998        Jessica Zelinka - Sir Frederic              

 Huron Perth: * 12.50  2010        Nadine Otten, St.Anne's                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#

=================================================================================

Preliminaries

  1       Anna Ropp              St Marys Dcvi                     13.76Q  NWI  1 

  2       Lila Corby             St Marys Dcvi                     14.58Q  NWI  2 

  3       Macey Adams            St. Anne's             15.40      14.61q  NWI  2 

  4       Jordyn Mollet          St.Mike's              14.78      14.65q  NWI  1 

  5       Berlyn Garniss         FEMSS                             15.72q  NWI  2 

  6       Raine Satchell         St.Mike's              17.35      16.06q  NWI  2 

  7       Claire McCorkindal     St.Mike's              17.39      17.41   NWI  1 

  8       Jorga Hook             Mitchell Distric                  18.14   NWI  1 

 

Event 45  Women 80 Meter Hurdles Junior

==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 11.24  2015-06-05  Keira Christie-Gallaway, St Matthew -Orle   

   Can Inter: ! 11.01  1998        Jessica Zelinka - Sir Frederic              

 Huron Perth: * 12.50  2010        Nadine Otten, St.Anne's                     

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Anna Ropp              St Marys Dcvi          13.76      13.42   NWI 

  2       Lila Corby             St Marys Dcvi          14.58      14.19   NWI 

  3       Jordyn Mollet          St.Mike's              14.65      14.33   NWI 

  4       Macey Adams            St. Anne's             14.61      14.45   NWI 

  5       Berlyn Garniss         FEMSS                  15.72      15.01   NWI 

  6       Raine Satchell         St.Mike's              16.06      16.18   NWI 




Preliminaries

  7       Claire McCorkindal     St.Mike's              17.41                  

  8       Jorga Hook             Mitchell Distric       18.14                  

 

Event 46  Men 100 Meter Hurdles Junior

==============================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 12.95  2019-06-07  Mark Skerl, Cardinal New                    

 Huron Perth: * 13.69  2011        Luke Dailleboust, Madill                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind

==============================================================================

  1       Charles Black          St Marys Dcvi                     18.90Q  NWI 

  2       Alex Mueller           SDSS                              20.11q  NWI 

 

Event 46  Men 100 Meter Hurdles Junior

==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 12.95  2019-06-07  Mark Skerl, Cardinal New                    

 Huron Perth: * 13.69  2011        Luke Dailleboust, Madill                    

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Charles Black          St Marys Dcvi          18.90      18.90   NWI 

  2       Alex Mueller           SDSS                   20.11      20.11   NWI 

 

Event 63  Women 4x100 Meter Relay Junior

============================================================================

 Sponsor: Simcoe County DSB / Simcoe Muskoka Catholic DSB

       OFSAA: # 48.34  2013-06-07  David Suzuki SS, David Suzuki SS            

                       A Sebastian, N McDonald, C Wilson, S Hunnighan    

   Can Inter: ! 47.60  2003        Mary Ward SS                                

                       O Ugiagbe, Z Gill, L Gonsalves, L Wilson          

 Huron Perth: * 52.69  2007        St.Anne's                                   

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#

============================================================================

  1 St Marys Dcvi Salukis                                          54.72   2 

     1) Lila Corby                      2) Anna Ropp                      

     3) Charlotte Clinton               4) Kiara McGregor                 

  2 St. Michael Css                                                56.86   2 

  3 Goderich District  'B'                                         57.51   1 

  4 Listowel District Secondary                                    58.40   1 

     1) Odessa Bateman                  2) Jillian Alexander              

     3) Ellie Holtham                   4) Maddy Kaye                     

  5 St. Anne's Catholic Secondary                                  59.46   2 

     1) Macey Adams                     2) Natalie Stewart                

     3) Ally Riegling                   4) Ashley Radford                 

  6 Stratford District SS                                        1:05.21   2 

     1) Georgia Hansen                  2)                                

     3) Alanah McIlroy                  4) Lauren Restoule                

  7 F.E. Madill Secondary School                                 1:05.27   2 

 -- St. Michael Css  'B'                                             SCR   1 

 -- Goderich District                                 1:00.00       XSCR   2 

     1) Sheena Harris-Goode             2) Siobhan Kleuskens              

     3) Megan Todd                      4) Madison Harris                 

 

Event 64  Men 4x100 Meter Relay Junior

=========================================================================

 Sponsor: Simcoe County DSB / Simcoe Muskoka Catholic DSB

       OFSAA: # 42.75  2019-06-07  Our Lady Mt Carmel SS -Mississ, Our Lady Mt 

                       J Rose, J Rose, J Lindup-Amoroso, A Magdziak      

   Can Inter: ! 41.28  1988        George Harvey SS - York                     

                       W Charles, I Hilton, D Gill, C James              

 Huron Perth: * 45.31  2009        Madill                                      

    School                                               Seed     Finals 




=========================================================================

  1 St. Michael Css                                                50.21  

  2 Stratford District SS                                          51.70  

     1) Joshua Whittaker                2) Maddox Ollivier                

     3) Alex Mueller                    4) Gabe Emms                      

  3 Mitchell District High School                                  52.95  

     1) Sam Huettlin                    2) Jay Jay Mott                   

     3) Linc Perrie                     4) Blake Redfern                  

     5) Ethan Dearing                   6)                                

  4 Central Huron SS                                               56.90  

 -- St. Michael Css  'B'                                             SCR  

 -- South Huron                                                      SCR  

     1) Liam Backman                    2) Kaleb Heron                    

     3) Ben Mavier                      4) Robert Wilson                  

 

Event 65  Women 100 Meter Dash Senior

=================================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 11.54  2002        Ashley Purnell, St. Mark HS                 

   Can Inter: ! 11.54  2002        Ashley Purnell - St. Mark                   

 Huron Perth: * 11.60  1990        Vivenne Stephens, CHSS                      

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#

=================================================================================

Preliminaries

  1       Lauryn Town            LDSS                              13.39Q  NWI  2 

  2       Erin Massie            St Marys Dcvi                     13.77Q  NWI  3 

  3       Jenson Pohl            St.Mike's                         13.91Q  NWI  1 

  4       Chantel Vrolyk         St. Anne's             13.97      13.90q  NWI  2 

  5       Olivia Mark            SDSS                              14.06q  NWI  1 

  6       Jaimie Badley          Mitchell Distric                  14.20q  NWI  3 

  7       Latisha VanBeets       Central Huron SS                  14.34   NWI  1 

  8       Grace McCurdy          FEMSS                             14.37   NWI  2 

  9       Maria Pot              St. Anne's             14.56      14.55   NWI  3 

 10       Mackenzie Stasik       SHDHS                             14.81   NWI  2 

 11       Arianna Elder          SDSS                              14.87   NWI  1 

 12       Alaina Hartman         SDSS                              15.00   NWI  3 

 13       Abby Cunningham        St Marys Dcvi                     15.23   NWI  1 

 14       Oliva Weaver           St. Anne's                        16.52   NWI  3 

 15       Kylie Selkirk          Gdci                              16.53   NWI  2 

 16       Samantha Giesbrech     Gdci                              16.82   NWI  1 

 17       Mackenzie Johnston     SDSS                              17.95   NWI  2 

 18       Alisha Shtovba         Mitchell Distric                  18.30   NWI  3 

 

Event 65  Women 100 Meter Dash Senior

==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 11.54  2002        Ashley Purnell, St. Mark HS                 

   Can Inter: ! 11.54  2002        Ashley Purnell - St. Mark                   

 Huron Perth: * 11.60  1990        Vivenne Stephens, CHSS                      

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Lauryn Town            LDSS                   13.39      13.30   NWI 

  2       Erin Massie            St Marys Dcvi          13.77      13.64   NWI 

  3       Jenson Pohl            St.Mike's              13.91      13.90   NWI 

  4       Chantel Vrolyk         St. Anne's             13.90      13.93   NWI 

  5       Jaimie Badley          Mitchell Distric       14.20      13.97   NWI 

  6       Olivia Mark            SDSS                   14.06      14.22   NWI 

Preliminaries

  7       Latisha VanBeets       Central Huron SS       14.34                  

  8       Grace McCurdy          FEMSS                  14.37                  

  9       Maria Pot              St. Anne's             14.55                  

 10       Mackenzie Stasik       SHDHS                  14.81                  

 11       Arianna Elder          SDSS                   14.87                  




 12       Alaina Hartman         SDSS                   15.00                  

 13       Abby Cunningham        St Marys Dcvi          15.23                  

 14       Oliva Weaver           St. Anne's             16.52                  

 15       Kylie Selkirk          Gdci                   16.53                  

 16       Samantha Giesbrech     Gdci                   16.82                  

 17       Mackenzie Johnston     SDSS                   17.95                  

 18       Alisha Shtovba         Mitchell Distric       18.30                  

 

Event 66  Men 100 Meter Dash Senior

=================================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 10.41  1994        Carlton Chambers, Ascension of Our Lord SS  

   Can Inter: ! 10.41  1994        Carlton Chambers-Assention of our Lord      

 Huron Perth: * 10.50  1992        Issa Nthepe, St.Mike's                      

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#

=================================================================================

  1       Ethan Marczak          St.Mike's              11.86      11.96Q  NWI  2 

  2       Eric Moore             Gdci                              12.05Q  NWI  1 

  3       Emmanuel Bailey        SDSS                              12.41Q  NWI  3 

  4       Aiden Bauld            St.Mike's              12.37      12.15q  NWI  1 

  5       James Bender           LDSS                              12.23q  NWI  1 

  6       Arjay Thomson          St Marys Dcvi                     12.38q  NWI  2 

  7       Andrew Van Bakel       St.Mike's                         12.41   NWI  2 

  8       Zachary Richardson     St.Mike's              12.71      12.58   NWI  3 

  9       Owen Shore             Gdci                              12.74   NWI  3 

 10       Carson McNeil          Gdci                              12.98   NWI  3 

 11       Maitland Doney         Gdci                              12.99   NWI  2 

 12       Cody Sinclair          Mitchell Distric                  13.01   NWI  2 

 12       Jared Fitch            FEMSS                             13.01   NWI  3 

 14       Aaron Vernooy          St Marys Dcvi                     13.33   NWI  1 

 16       Toby McInnes           St. Anne's             15.20      15.57   NWI  1 

 17       Hunter Hulley          St. Anne's             13.19      16.08   NWI  3 

 --       Damian McBurney        FEMSS                               SCR   NWI  2 

 

Event 66  Men 100 Meter Dash Senior

==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Western University

       OFSAA: # 10.41  1994        Carlton Chambers, Ascension of Our Lord SS  

   Can Inter: ! 10.41  1994        Carlton Chambers-Assention of our Lord      

 Huron Perth: * 10.50  1992        Issa Nthepe, St.Mike's                      

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Eric Moore             Gdci                   12.05     J12.07   NWI 

  2       Aiden Bauld            St.Mike's              12.15     J12.07   NWI 

  3       James Bender           LDSS                   12.23      12.22   NWI 

  4       Arjay Thomson          St Marys Dcvi          12.38      12.27   NWI 

  5       Ethan Marczak          St.Mike's              11.96      12.32   NWI 

  6       Emmanuel Bailey        SDSS                   12.41      12.50   NWI 

Preliminaries

  7       Andrew Van Bakel       St.Mike's              12.41                  

  8       Zachary Richardson     St.Mike's              12.58                  

  9       Owen Shore             Gdci                   12.74                  

 10       Carson McNeil          Gdci                   12.98                  

 11       Maitland Doney         Gdci                   12.99                  

 12       Cody Sinclair          Mitchell Distric       13.01                  

 12       Jared Fitch            FEMSS                  13.01                  

 14       Aaron Vernooy          St Marys Dcvi          13.33                  

 16       Toby McInnes           St. Anne's             15.57                  

 17       Hunter Hulley          St. Anne's             16.08                  

 --       Damian McBurney        FEMSS                   SCR                   

 

Event 69  Women 400 Meter Dash Senior

=========================================================================




 Sponsor: Guelph University

       OFSAA: # 53.32  1980        Charmaine Crooks, West Toronto SS           

   Can Inter: ! 52.52  2015        Raquel Tjernagel - New Westminster SS       

 Huron Perth: * 58.66  2015-05-12  Natalie Topp, Saluki                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 

=========================================================================

Finals

  1       Hailee Masse           St. Anne's           1:04.78    1:05.84  

  2       Marissa Hawkins        St Marys Dcvi                   1:11.21  

  3       Claudia Atzeni         Gdci                            1:15.68  

  4       Katrina Gubelmann      St. Anne's                      1:21.39  

  5       Nicole Gilroy          Gdci                            1:25.87  

  6       Mackenzie Johnston     SDSS                            1:28.30  

 

Event 70  Men 400 Meter Dash Senior

============================================================================

 Sponsor: Guelph University

       OFSAA: # 45.71  2019-06-07  Myles Misener Daley, Westdale SS            

   Can Inter: ! 45.99  2018        Myles Misener-DAley, Westdale SS Hamilton   

 Huron Perth: * 50.30              Matt Boven, St.Anne's                       

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H#

============================================================================

  1       Seth Dusome            FEMSS                1:04.00      57.78   3 

  2       Andrew Van Bakel       St.Mike's            1:00.37      58.87   3 

  3       Nolan Wilson           Gdci                              59.81   2 

  4       Callum Rankin          St. Anne's              1.00    1:00.14   3 

  5       Dawson Armstrong       St. Anne's           1:01.52    1:01.56   3 

  6       Braden Klomps          St. Anne's                      1:02.01   1 

  7       Aubrey Carter          SDSS                            1:02.44   2 

  8       Zachary Richardson     St.Mike's            1:06.31    1:05.29   3 

  9       Mason Boonstra         St Marys Dcvi                   1:08.19   2 

 10       Michael Boonstra       St Marys Dcvi                   1:09.82   1 

 11       Alex Rawson            St. Anne's                      1:13.47   1 

 12       Toby McInnes           St. Anne's                     x1:16.81   2 

 --       Wilder Hoggarth        Gdci                                SCR   3 

 

Event 73  Women 1500 Meter Run Senior

=========================================================================

 Sponsor: RMP Athletic Locker Outlet

       OFSAA: # 4:21.72  2017-06-02  Laura Parkinson, C.C.H. - London          

   Can Inter: ! 4:21.12  2018        Jocelyn Chau, De La Salle College         

 Huron Perth: * 4:44.80  1995        Julie Froud, SMDCVI                       

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 

=========================================================================

  1       Laine Young            St.Mike's            5:00.00    5:26.43  

  2       Maya Robinson          St. Anne's              5.10    5:28.44  

  3       Hailee Masse           St. Anne's                      5:44.79  

  4       Camryn McCutcheon      LDSS                            5:56.82  

  5       Joanna Schraa          FEMSS                           6:08.34  

  6       Avery Harding          FEMSS                5:40.00    6:09.31  

  7       Caitlin McKercher      Central Huron SS                6:57.99  

  8       Katrina Gubelmann      St. Anne's                      6:58.68  

  9       Sophie Lindstrom       Gdci                            7:04.99  

 

Event 74  Men 1500 Meter Run Senior

=========================================================================

 Sponsor: RMP Athletic Locker Outlet

       OFSAA: # 3:42.33  1993        Kevin Sullivan, North Park C & VS         

   Can Inter: ! 3:42.33  1993        Kevin Sullivan - North Park C&            

 Huron Perth: * 4:00.50  1974        Bill Murphy, SMDCVI                       

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 

=========================================================================

  1       Ezra Bender            St Marys Dcvi                   4:34.49  

  2       Justin Devries         St Marys Dcvi                   4:42.83  

  3       Braden Klomps          St. Anne's              4.52    5:09.46  




  4       Dawson Armstrong       St. Anne's           5:18.29    5:12.42  

  5       Braydon Grandmaiso     Gdci                            5:24.55  

  6       Michael Boonstra       St Marys Dcvi                   6:06.24  

  7       Cody Sinclair          Mitchell Distric                6:07.81  

  8       Alex Rawson            St. Anne's                      6:20.03  

 

Event 77  Women 100 Meter Hurdles Senior

=================================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 13.33  2016-06-03  Kiera Christie-Galloway, St Matthew -Orle   

   Can Inter: ! 13.15  2000        Jessica Zelinka - Sir Frederic              

 Huron Perth: * 14.07  2014-05-12  Lexi Aitken, Eagles                         

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind H#

=================================================================================

Preliminaries

  1       Lauryn Town            LDSS                              18.90Q  NWI  2 

  2       Grace McCurdy          FEMSS                             18.98Q  NWI  1 

  3       Arianna Elder          SDSS                              19.24q  NWI  1 

  4       Rianna Forthuber       St.Mike's              18.90      19.43q  NWI  1 

  5       Erin Massie            St Marys Dcvi                     20.01q  NWI  1 

  6       Alaina Hartman         SDSS                              20.67q  NWI  2 

  7       Chantel Vrolyk         St. Anne's             20.75      21.28   NWI  2 

  8       Mackenzie Stasik       SHDHS                             22.16   NWI  1 

  9       Oliva Weaver           St. Anne's                        23.66   NWI  2 

 --       Ashtyn Wedow           St.Mike's              20.00        SCR   NWI  2 

 

Event 77  Women 100 Meter Hurdles Senior

==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 13.33  2016-06-03  Kiera Christie-Galloway, St Matthew -Orle   

   Can Inter: ! 13.15  2000        Jessica Zelinka - Sir Frederic              

 Huron Perth: * 14.07  2014-05-12  Lexi Aitken, Eagles                         

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Lauryn Town            LDSS                   18.90      17.48   NWI 

  2       Grace McCurdy          FEMSS                  18.98      18.03   NWI 

  3       Arianna Elder          SDSS                   19.24      19.13   NWI 

  4       Rianna Forthuber       St.Mike's              19.43      19.22   NWI 

  5       Erin Massie            St Marys Dcvi          20.01      19.78   NWI 

  6       Alaina Hartman         SDSS                   20.67      21.64   NWI 

Preliminaries

  7       Chantel Vrolyk         St. Anne's             21.28                  

  8       Mackenzie Stasik       SHDHS                  22.16                  

  9       Oliva Weaver           St. Anne's             23.66                  

 --       Ashtyn Wedow           St.Mike's               SCR                   

 

Event 78  Men 110 Meter Hurdles Senior

==============================================================================

6 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 13.33  2010        Gregory MacNeill, Mother Theresa CSS        

   Can Inter: ! 13.33  2010        Gregory MacNeill - Mother Theresa           

 Huron Perth: * 14.88  2012        Luke Dailleboust, Madill                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  Wind

==============================================================================

  1       Ryan Middigaal         St.Mike's              18.57      18.27Q  NWI 

  2       James Bender           LDSS                              19.14q  NWI 

  3       Morgan Lawrence        St.Mike's                         20.69q  NWI 

  4       Luke Brown             LDSS                              21.02q  NWI 

  5       Callum Rankin          St. Anne's                        21.49q  NWI 

  6       Damian McBurney        FEMSS                             22.82q  NWI 

 

Event 78  Men 110 Meter Hurdles Senior




==============================================================================

 Sponsor: Athletics Ontario

       OFSAA: # 13.33  2010        Gregory MacNeill, Mother Theresa CSS        

   Can Inter: ! 13.33  2010        Gregory MacNeill - Mother Theresa           

 Huron Perth: * 14.88  2012        Luke Dailleboust, Madill                    

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Wind

==============================================================================

Finals

  1       Ryan Middigaal         St.Mike's              18.27      18.27   NWI 

  2       James Bender           LDSS                   19.14      19.14   NWI 

  3       Morgan Lawrence        St.Mike's              20.69      20.69   NWI 

  4       Luke Brown             LDSS                   21.02      21.02   NWI 

  5       Callum Rankin          St. Anne's             21.49      21.49   NWI 

  6       Damian McBurney        FEMSS                  22.82      22.82   NWI 

 

Event 95  Women 4x100 Meter Relay Senior

============================================================================

 Sponsor: Simcoe County DSB / Simcoe Muskoka Catholic DSB

       OFSAA: # 47.60  2003        Mary Ward CSS, Mary Ward CSS                

                       O. Ugiagbe, Z. Gill, L. Gonsalves, L. Wilson      

   Can Inter: ! 47.60  2003        Mary Ward CSS - Scarborough                 

 Huron Perth: * 44.32              Madill                                      

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#

============================================================================

  1 St. Anne's Catholic Secondary                       55.62      55.53   2 

     1) Maria Pot                       2) Hailee Masse                   

     3) Chantel Vrolyk                  4) Maya Robinson                  

  2 St Marys Dcvi Salukis                                          58.06   2 

     1) Abby Cunningham                 2) Marissa Hawkins                

     3) Erin Massie                     4) Anne Griffith-Jones            

  3 St. Michael Css  'B'                                           59.15   1 

  4 Mitchell District High School                                  59.17   1 

     1) Jaimie Badley                   2) Lydia Chaffe                   

     3) Katherine Havenga               4) Jorga Hook                     

  5 F.E. Madill Secondary School                                 1:01.60   2 

  6 Stratford District SS                                        1:02.89   2 

     1) Arianna Elder                   2) Alaina Hartman                 

     3) Olivia Mark                     4) Mackenzie Johnstone            

  7 Central Huron SS                                             1:04.12   1 

 -- St. Michael Css                                                  SCR   2 

 -- Goderich District                                                SCR   2 

     1) Olivia Allan                    2) Claudia Atzeni                 

     3)                                 4) Kylie Selkirk                  

 -- Goderich District  'B'                                           SCR   1 

 

Event 96  Men 4x100 Meter Relay Senior

============================================================================

 Sponsor: Simcoe County DSB / Simcoe Muskoka Catholic DSB

       OFSAA: # 41.20  2016-06-03  Father Henry Carr - Rexdale, Father Henry Ca

                       V Husbands, A Hector, T Fearon, K Stewart-Baynes  

   Can Inter: ! 41.1h  1987        George Harvey SS - York                     

 Huron Perth: * 44.22  2012        Madill                                      

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H#

============================================================================

  1 Goderich District                                              48.09   2 

     1) Maitland Doney                  2) Hadeon Evanski                 

     3) Eric Moore                      4) Wilder Hoggarth                

  2 F.E. Madill Secondary School                                   50.41   2 

  3 St Marys Dcvi Salukis                                          50.98   2 

     1) Arjay Thomson                   2)                                

     3) Mason Boonstra                  4) Charles Black                  

     5) Aaron Vernooy                   6)                                

  4 Goderich District  'B'                                         51.38   1 

     1) Owen Shore                      2) Curran Forster-Gill            

     3) Carson McNeil                   4) Cole Wheeler                   




  5 Stratford District SS                                          52.19   1 

     1) Aubrey Carter                   2) Emmanuel Bailey                

     3) Cameron Hahn                    4) Preston Baillie                

 -- St. Michael Css                                                   DQ   2 

 -- St. Michael Css  'B'                                             SCR   2 

 -- Goderich District  'C'                                           SCR   1 

 

Event 97  Women 2000 Meter Steeplechase Senior

=========================================================================

 Sponsor: York Catholic District School Board

       OFSAA: # 6:57.89  2019-06-07  Molly Strain, ASCVI-Peterborou            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 

=========================================================================

  1       Maya Robinson          St. Anne's              8.28    8:20.69  

  2       Charlotte Clinton      St Marys Dcvi                   8:40.97  

  3       Rianna Forthuber       St.Mike's                       9:15.85  

  4       Joanna Schraa          FEMSS                          10:02.88  

  5       Nicole Gilroy          Gdci                           11:38.23  

 --       Kylie Pratt            SDSS                                DNF  

 

Event 98  Men 2000 Meter Steeplechase Senior

=========================================================================

 Sponsor: York Catholic District School Board

       OFSAA: # 5:47.55  2019-06-07  Kevin Robertson, Bell H.S - O             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals 

=========================================================================

  1       Ezra Bender            St Marys Dcvi                   7:11.72  

  2       Sam Howard             Gdci                            7:53.74  

  3       Josiah Petersen        FEMSS                           8:05.65  

  4       Oliver Black           St Marys Dcvi                   9:14.65  

 --       Nathan Siebert         SDSS                                DNF  



